RESOLUTION NO. 68-39

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE LIBRARIAN OF THE MARYSVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY, TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE CALIFORNIA STATE LIBRARIAN TO PERMIT THE MARYSVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY TO BECOME A MEMBER OF THE MOUNTAIN-VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM; AND APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE PLAN OF SERVICE OF SAID MOUNTAIN-VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM

At a regular adjourned meeting of the Council of the City of Marysville, State of California, held on the 27th day of May, 1968.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Marysville. California, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the librarian of the Marysville Public Library is hereby authorized to make application on behalf of the City of Marysville, and the Marysville Public Library for membership in the Mountain-Valley Library System and to the California State Librarian pursuant to Section 27125, et seg. of the Education Code for admission of the Marysville Public Library into the Mountain-Valley Library System.

SECTION 2. That this Council approves the plan of service of the Mountain-Valley Library System, which plan is attached hereto and by reference is made a part hereof.

SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution, and it shall thereafter be in full force and effect.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly introduced and adopted by the Council of the City of Marysville, County of Yuba, State of California, on the 27th day of May, 1968, by the following vote:

AYES:

D. Jack Gavin, Frank D. Nisonger, George A. Bird, Jr. and James R. Watson.

NOES:

None.

ABSENT:

None.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City this <u>28th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1968.

City Clerk